

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2015-2	2069	Version:	1	Name:	Emergency Management Vehicle	
Туре:	Agend	la Item			Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/11/2015				In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	3/24/2015				Final action:		
Title:	D. Consider approval to purchase Fire Department Emergency Management vehicle 2015 Chevrolet Tahoe through Buy Board Contract #430-13 as budgeted in the FY 2014-2015 General Fund in the amount not to exceed \$60,000.00; and authorizing the City Manager to sign and execute any necessary documents.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Staff Memo, 2. Quote						
Date	Ver. A	Action By			Act	ion	Result
3/24/2015	1 (City Cou			A	proved on the Consent Agenda	Pass

D. Consider approval to purchase Fire Department Emergency Management vehicle 2015 Chevrolet Tahoe through Buy Board Contract #430-13 as budgeted in the FY 2014-2015 General Fund in the amount not to exceed \$60,000.00; and authorizing the City Manager to sign and execute any necessary documents.

Please see staff memo.

Fiscal Impact:

Funds are budgeted in the General Fund, Emergency Management Division for this vehicle. (01-04-10-5010).

Staff Recommendation:

The Fire Department recommends approval.

Goal Icon:

Sustainable City Government